City of San Antonio

Contract Summary Sheet
Date: 3/3/16

Agenda Item: 16-1259

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):
Amendment to SAPD Annual Contract L.E.A.D.S Online Database Agreement A1005-11 AAS

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:

This amendment will provide the City of San Antonio Police Department with an extension to the initial term
of the contract to December 31, 2020. This contract provides the Police Department with a confidential online
database of pawn shop ticket information used to identify stolen merchandise and persons suspected of
property crimes.

All terms and conditions will continue and apply to all renewal periods by mutual agreement. The supplier has
confirmed that the annual price shall remain the same.

The purchase of the L.E.A.D.S Online Subscription service will continue annually as previously approved by City
Council through Ordinance 2010-12-16-1059.

Total $: $55,000.00 annually

Contract Period: | January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2020

Method of , Sole Source

Procurement:

Price Trend: N/A

Contract Info: Formal Annual__X Support/Maintenance Lease __

Recommended :

Contractor(s): L.E.A.D.S ONLINE, LLC, 6900 Dallas Parkway, Suite 825, Plano, TX. 75024
(Non-Local)

Previous L.E.A.D.S ONLINE, LLC, 6900 Dallas Parkway, Suite 825, Plano, TX. 75024

Contractor(s): .E.AD. , , allas Parkway, Suite , Plano, TX.

Comments: N/A

Anticipated N/A

Future

Requirements

and Action:

Procurement Should this amendment not be approved, the San Antonio Police Department will not have

Alternative: the ability to access the proprietary L.E.A.D.S. Online Investigation System service.

Using .

Department (s): Police




